

(PART-HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3801 OF 1999

JAI NARAIN PARASRAMPURIA(DEAD) & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA DEVI SARRAF & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for substitution and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO.3802 of 1999

(With applications for exemption from filing O.T. and substitution  
of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent)

Date: 29/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.C. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vats,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the

appellants resumed arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Thereafter,

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents

commenced arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 4.00

p.m. The matter remained part-heard.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER