

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3801 OF 1999

JAI NARAIN PARASRAMPURIA (DEAD) & ORS.
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA DEVI SARRAF & ORS.
Respondent (s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3802 OF 1999

PUSHPA DEVI SARRAF & ORS.
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI NARAIN PARASRAMPURIA (DEAD) & ORS.
Respondent (s)

Date: 24/08/2006 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Ju
dgment of the

Bench comprising of his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar.

The respondents should refund the amount of advance of

Rs.10,00,000/- (Ten Lakhs) with interest at the rate of 12% per annum and

furthermore pay compensation to the extent of Rs.50,00,000/- (fifty Lakhs).

The appeals are allowed to the extent mentioned in the signed

judgment. However, in the facts and circumstances of these cases, the

parties shall bear and pay their own costs.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)