

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3801 OF 1999

JAI NARAIN PARASRAMPURIA(DEAD) & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA DEVI SARRAF & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for modification/clarification of Court's order
dated 24.8.2006)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3801 OF 1999

JAI NARAIN PARASRAMPURIA (DEAD) AND ORS.
ANT

..... APPELL

(S)

:VERSUS:

PUSHPA DEVI SARRAF AND ORS.
DENT

..... RESPON

(S)

O R D E R

In 5th line at Page 68 of this Court's Judgment dated August 24, 2006 in the above-mentioned matter, the words "interest @ 15% per annum" shall be substituted by the words "interest @ 12% per annum" and the Judgment is modified accordingly. The I.A. is disposed of.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,

APRIL 23, 2007.